ORDINANCE 21-

AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY OF PINELLAS DECLARING A ONE-YEAR MORATORIUM FOR INCORPORATED AS WELL AS UNINCORPORATED PORTIONS OF PINELLAS COUNTY ON THE PERMITTING OF PET DEALERSHIPS, AS DEFINED IN PINELLAS COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 14; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR AREAS EMBRACED; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE; PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE CODE.

<u>SECTION 5</u>. <u>Inclusion in Code.</u> It is the intention of the Board of County Commissioners that the provisions of this Ordinance shall become and be made a part of the Pinellas County Code and that the sections of this Ordinance may be renumbered or relettered and the word "ordinance" may be changed to section, article or such other appropriate word or phrase in order to accomplish such intentions.